



AECOM
300 California Street
San Francisco, CA 94104
aecom.com

To:
Dave Jeffries
MERA Deputy Executive Officer

CC:
Mark Chase
Jonathan Sprague

Project name:
MERA Next Generation Radio
System

Project ref:

From: Bruce Bagnoli

Date:
November 10, 2021

Memo

Subject: Fidato Contract 2020-001 Clean-up Change Order

This proposed change order (PCO) three addresses various miscellaneous minor changes that occurred during the course of construction at EOF, Civic Center, and Mt. Barnabe. During the construction, Motorola issued clarifications to the specifications that changed minor details in the circuit breaker panels, minor additional braces to antenna mounts, and some access issues that required “off-hours” work to accommodate the Court and Probation Department schedules and operations.

One additional item is the additional scope added after the preliminary drawings that were the basis of the Mt. Barnabe change order approved by the MERA Governing Board at the October 2021 meeting. The final drawings, stamped by a professional engineer, required additional work to the foundation and was incorporated into this proposed change order.

Another item in this PCO three includes credit for work that was part of the initial contract and was found to be unnecessary at Mt. Barnabe.

This PCO three will increase and modify the current contract with Fidato by \$30,675.94 for MERA Project 2020-001. The current contract of \$347,464.23 will be increased by \$30,675.94 for a new total contract amount of \$378,140.17.

The original estimate for bid package 001 (IFB 2020-001) was \$189,750. Fidato was awarded the contract for \$169,000. with an additional contingency fund of \$37,950. At the July 28, 2021 GB Meeting, change order one (Civic Center Grounding) passed, increasing the contract amount by \$85,858.61 with an additional contingency fund of \$15,000. At the October 27, 2021 GB Meeting, change order two (Mt. Barnabe structural redesign) passed, increasing the contract amount by \$92,605.62 with an additional contingency fund of \$36,847.38. The current contract amount is \$347,464.23 with a total contingency fund of \$89,797.38.

This PCO three is fully covered by the authorized contingency funds from the original bid package and change order one. The change order two contingency will be resolved once the work on the is complete.